SCHOOLS THAT PARTICIPATED

IN THE AMERICANS ALL PILOT PROGRAMS



SCHOOL

Div. of Soc. Studies

Middle Schools
Allegheny

Arsenal

Banksville
Columbus

Frick

Gladstone

Greenway

Knoxville

Milliones

Prospect Center

Multicultural Education

Riezenstein

Rogers CAPA

PITTSBURGH AREA PARTICIPATING SCHOOLS

ADDRESS

810 Arch Street

2900 Butler St.

1001 Carnahan Rd.
1805 Buena Vista

107 Thackery St.

327 Hazelwood Ave.

1400 Crucibel St.

324 Charles St.

3117 Center Ave.

Prospect Street

129 Daviston Ave.

5525 Columbo St.

VAl

15215

15201

15216

15212

15213

15207

15205

15210

15219

15211

15206

15206

AMERICANS ALL

PHONE

412/323-4100

412/652-5740

412/571-7400
412/323-4170

412/622-5980

412/422-3500

412/928-2800

412/488-2910

412/622-5900

412/488-3391

412/665-2260

412/488-2000
412/488-2520

NAME

Marcia Cohen

Elizabeth Halloway

Judy Karavlan
Billy Gailey

Barbara Paskewitz

Carolyn Margolis
Connie Bailey

Satara Snyder

Jack Lees
Sherman Shrager

Jack Doyle
Harold Sozard

Rebecca Carter
Josephy Benlow

Ken Roebuck

Clare Ratway
James Carter

Neal Huguley
Barbara Hom
Bea Jonseof
Betty Caplan
Carl Tezzi

Carol Herman
Diane Kukic
Didier Fontaine
Ellen Wolfman
Eugene Richards
Gaye Hockenberry
Haydn Oskin
Henry Biggs
James Stranka
James Wright
Joseph Fiorill
Lorraine Hoag
Maureen Dobson
Terrance Golden

POSITION

Teacher

Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher
Teacher

Teacher
Teacher

Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher
Teacher

Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher



Pittsburgh AA Schools - 2
SCHOOL

Schiller
Sterrett

Washington Center

ADDRESS
1018 Prealta St.
7100 Reynolds St.

169 40th Street

yAlY

15212

15208

15201

PHONE

412/323-4190

412/247-7870

412/622-3480

Travis Mattox

NAME
Brett Lyle
Martha Berdnick

Loretta Ashley

Teacher

POSITION

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

o e ey U



