SCHOOLS THAT PARTICIPATED IN THE AMERICANS ALL PILOT PROGRAMS

AMERICANS ALL

PITTSBURGH AREA PARTICIPATING SCHOOLS

SCHOOL	ADDRESS	ZIP	PHONE	NAME	POSITION
Div. of Soc. Studies				Marcia Cohen	
Middle Schools					
Allegheny	810 Arch Street	15215	412/323-4100	Elizabeth Halloway	Teacher
Arsenal	2900 Butler St.	15201	412/652-5740	Judy Karavlan Billy Gailey	Teacher Teacher
Banksville	1001 Carnahan Rd.	15216	412/571-7400	Barbara Paskewitz	Teacher
Columbus	1805 Buena Vista	15212	412/323-4170		
Frick	107 Thackery St.	15213	412/622-5980	Carolyn Margolis Connie Bailey	Teacher Teacher
Gladstone	327 Hazelwood Ave.	15207	412/422-3500	Satara Snyder	Teacher
Greenway	1400 Crucibel St.	15205	412/928-2800	Jack Lees Sherman Shrager	Teacher Teacher
Knoxville	324 Charles St.	15210	412/488-2910	Jack Doyle Harold Sozard	Teacher Teacher
Milliones	3117 Center Ave.	15219	412/622-5900	Rebecca Carter Josephy Benlow	Teacher Teacher
Prospect Center for Multicultural Education	Prospect Street	15211	412/488-3391	Ken Roebuck	Teacher
Riezenstein	129 Daviston Ave.	15206	412/665-2260	Clare Ratway James Carter	Teacher Teacher
Rogers CAPA	5525 Columbo St.	15206	412/488-2000 412/488-2520	Neal Huguley Barbara Horn Bea Jonseof Betty Caplan Carl Iezzi Carol Herman Diane Kukic Didier Fontaine Ellen Wolfman Eugene Richards Gaye Hockenberry Haydn Oskin Henry Biggs James Stranka James Wright Joseph Fiorill Lorraine Hoag Maureen Dobson Terrance Golden	Principal Teacher

Pittsburgh AA Schools - 2

SCHOOL	ADDRESS	ZIP	PHONE	NAME	POSITION
Schiller	1018 Prealta St.	15212	412/323-4190	Brett Lyle	Teacher
Sterrett	7100 Reynolds St.	15208	412/247-7870	Martha Berdnick	Teacher
Washington Center	169 40th Street	15201	412/622-3480	Loretta Ashley	Teacher